

## Amador County Firewise Forum

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 24th, 2024 - 4:00pm

Volcano Communications Tech Center - 19888 Church St. Pine Grove

Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88620872140?pwd=2WnGZZZpi6gFUAX3qyydSPvcX91bG5.1 Meeting ID: 886 2087 2140 Passcode: 477921

The principal purpose of this forum is to provide assistance, information and education in regard to the initiation, implementation, and maintenance of registered Firewise USA neighborhoods within Amador County.

<u>Amador County Firewise Support Committee</u>: Barbara McPhail, Julie Harris, Serena Hangs, Mike Morrione, Kerry Williams, Pam McKee, Megan Watts

-----

- 1. Welcome/Introductions
- 2. Updates AFSC/AFPD
- 3. Best Practices "Keep the Community Engaged", Barbara McPhail
- 4. Discussion / Q&A / Networking:
  - Fair Booth Planning AC Firewise Communities

Adjourn @ 6:00pm

Amador County Firewise Forum meetings will take place quarterly. Next meeting: July 2024

For questions or further information, please contact:

MEGAN WATTS Public Outreach Coordinator, AFSC megan@amadorfiresafe.org (209) 214-9727